20

21

Adopted: July 22, 1985

## A RESOLUTION

Extending appreciation to the Department of Education for its generous contribution to the Second Northern Mariana Islands Constitutional Convention.

1	WHEREAS, the Northern Marianas Department of Education assisted the
2	Second Northern Mariana Islands Constitutional Convention with a supply
3	of duplication paper and duplication services; and
4	WHEREAS, the personnel of the Northern Marianas Department of
5	Education provided these services with such joy, pleasure and
6	thoughtfulness; and
7	WHEREAS, accomplishing the mission of the Second Northern Marianas
8	Constitutional Convention has been aided, helped and made easier through
9	the unselfish service of the Northern Marianas Department of Education's
10	Division of Administrative Services; now, therefore,
11	BE IT RESOLVED, that the Northern Marianas Department of Educaton
12	be commended for its generous contribution to the Second Northern
13	Mariana Islands Constitutional Convention; and
14	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President shall certify and the
15	Convention Secretary shall attest to the adoption hereof and certified
16	copies shall thereafter be transmitted to the Department of Education
17	and to the Governor of the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands.
18	
19	$\mathcal{A}$

ATTESTED BY:

WILLIAM B. NABORS Convention Secretary

HERMAN T. GUERRERO President